
NO. S-235026 

VANCOUVER REGISTRY 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF THE CANADA BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT, R.S.C. 1985,  
c. C-44, THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT, S.B.C. 2002, c.57 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF THE JOSEPH RICHARD HOSPITALITY GROUP LTD. 
AND THOSE PARTIES LISTED ON SCHEDULE “A” 

PETITIONERS 

SERVICE LIST
(as at June 5, 2024) 

Farris LLP 
25th Floor – 700 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1B3 

Attention: Rebecca Morse 
Tevia Jeffries 

Email:  rmorse@farris.com
tjeffries@farris.com
slun@farris.com
dboere@farris.com
lferguson@farris.com
smacallister@farris.com

Counsel for Joseph Richard Hospitality 
Group Ltd. et al, Petitioners 

MNP Ltd. 
Suite 1630, 609 Granville Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1E7 

Attention: Mario Mainella 
Kevin Koo 

Email: Mario.Mainella@mnp.ca
Kevin.Koo@mnp.ca  

Monitor 

McCarthy Tétrault LLP 
Suite 2400, 745 Thurlow Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 0C5 

Attention: H. Lance Williams 
Ashley Bowron 
Angelica Kovac 

Email: lwilliams@mccarthy.ca
abowron@mccarthy.ca 
akovac@mccarthy.ca
sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca

Counsel for the Monitor, MNP Ltd. 
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Lawson Lundell LLP 
Suite 1600, 925 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3L2 

Attention: William L. Roberts 
Noor Mann 
Kimia Jalivand 

Email: wroberts@lawsonlundell.com
kjalilvand@lawsonlundell.com
nmann@lawsonlundell.com

Counsel for The Bank of Montreal 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP  
550 Burrard Street, Suite 2900 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 0A3  

Attention: Lisa Heibert 
Kibben Jackson 
Mishaal Gill 

Email:  lhiebert@fasken.com
mgill@fasken.com
svolkow@fasken.com
kjackson@fasken.com

Counsel for Canadian Western Bank 

Deputy Attorney General of Canada 
British Columbia Regional Office 
Department of Justice Canada 
900 – 840 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6Z 2S9 

Attention: Yianni Pappas-Acreman 
Angela Lam 

Email: Yianni.Pappas-Acreman@justice.gc.ca 

Angela.Lam@justice.gc.ca
agc_pgc_vancouver@justice.gc.ca

Counsel for His Majesty the King in right of 
Canada 

Ministry of Attorney General 
Legal Services Branch 
PO Box 9280 Stn Prov Gov’t 
Victoria, BC  V8W 9J7 

Email: Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca
AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca

Counsel for His Majesty the King in right of 
the Province of British Columbia 

Alliance Lawyers 
103 – 20316 56th Avenue 
Langley, BC  V3A 3Y7 

Attention: Aman Oberoi 
Vickram Sidhu 

Email:  aman@alliancelawyers.ca
vickram@alliancelawyers.ca

Counsel for 0911110 B.C. Ltd.

Burns Fitzpatrick LLP 
Suite 400, 570 Granville Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3P1 

Attention: Dennis Fitzpatrick  
Leah Jonak 

Email: dfitzpatrick@burnsfitz.com 
ljonak@burnsfitz.com

Counsel for Ledgeview Golf & Country Club
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DLA Piper (Canada) LLP 
Suite 2700 - 1133 Melville Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 4E5 

Attention: Michael E. Reid 

Email: michael.reid@ca.dlapiper.com

Counsel for Eclipse Creations Contracting 
Ltd.

Burns Fitzpatrick LLP 
Suite 400, 570 Granville Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3P1 

Attention: Dennis Fitzpatrick 

Email: dfitzpatrick@burnsfitz.com 
ljonak@burnsfitz.com

Counsel for Ledgeview Golf & Country Club

Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP 
Suite 2300, 550 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 2B5 

Attention: Jonathan Ross 
Lorne Segal 

Email:  Jonathan.ross@gowlingwlg.com
Lorne.segal@gowlingwlg.com
Michele.hay@gowlingwlg.com

Counsel for Sysco Corporation

Nied Law Corporation 
Suite 600, 777 Hornby Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6Z 1S4 

Attention: Matthew Nied 

Email: matthew@niedlaw.com

Counsel for Titan International Business 
Inc.

Camelino Galessiere LLP 
65 Queen St West, Suite 440 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2M5 

Attention: Linda Galessiere 

Email:  lgalessiere@cglegal.ca

Counsel for RioCan

Richards Buell Sutton 
700 – 401 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6B 5A1 

Attention: Ryan Shaw 

Email: rshaw@rbs.ca

Counsel for Rieding Projects Ltd.,  
Arbutus Capital Leasing Ltd. 

One West Auto Ltd. dba Vancouver 
Mitsubishi 

1885 Clark Drive 
Vancouver, BC  V5N 3G5 

BMW Canada Inc. 

50 Ultimate Drive 
Richmond Hill, ON  L4S 0C8 

Preston Auto Lease Ltd. 

19990 Langley Bypass 
Langley, BC  V3A 4Y1 

One West Leasing Ltd. 

1885 Clark Drive 
Vancouver, BC  V5N 3G5 
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Royal Bank of Canada 

626 Sixth Avenue, 2nd Floor 
New Westminster, BC  V3M 6Z2 

Royal Bank of Canada 

32nd Floor, 1055 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 3N5 

Prospera Credit Union  

#500 – 6339 200th Street 
Langley, BC  V2Y 1A2 

True Grit Farms

Attention: Gonzalo Naranjo 

Email: gonzalo@truegritfarms.com

Bodkin, A Division of Bennington Financial 
Corp. 

102 – 1465 North Service Rd. E  
Oakville, ON  L6H 1A7 

Connect First Credit Union Ltd. 

200, 2850 Sunridge Blvd NE 
Calgary, AB  T1Y 6G2 

BRP Investment Limited 

Brad Martyniuk 

Email: bradmartyniuk@telus.net

Xerox Canada Ltd. 

#500 20 York Mills Rd, Box 700 
Toronto, ON  M2P 2C2 

Universal Packaging 

Becky Hughes 

becky@thinkuniversal.com

Universe Projects Ltd.

Attention: Wolfgang Meyer 

Email:  wolfgang23490@gmail.com

Uniwest Projects

Attention: Robin Maggs 

Email: homestarholdings196@gmail.com

Elite Print Services 

Attention: Rob Field 

Email: rob@eliteprintservices.ca

Derek Wynne 

Email:  derekwynne@shaw.ca

Propane Depot 

Attention: Sarena Hansel 

Email: sarena@propanedepot.ca 

Bennington Financial Corp.

Attention: Shannon Dickson 

Email: shannond@benningtonfinancial.ca

Elite Print Services Ltd. 

Attention: Lana Field 

Email: accounting@eliteprintservices.ca
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Hamilton Duncan Law Corporation 

Attention: Janna Freeman 

Email: jfreeman@hamiltonduncan.com 
rrogers@hamiltonduncan.com 
alaluk@hamiltonduncan.com
gpalm@hamiltonduncan.com
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SERVICE LIST EMAILS 

(as at June 5, 2024) 

rmorse@farris.com; tjeffries@farris.com; slun@farris.com; dboere@farris.com; 
lferguson@farris.com; smacallister@farris.com; mario.mainella@mnp.ca; kevin.koo@mnp.ca; 
wroberts@lawsonlundell.com; kjalilvand@lawsonlundell.com; nmann@lawsonlundell.com; 
lhiebert@fasken.com; mgill@fasken.com; svolkow@fasken.com; kjackson@fasken.com; 
agc_pgc_vancouver@justice.gc.ca; Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca; 
AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca; Yianni.Pappas-Acreman@justice.gc.ca; 
agc_pgc_vancouver@justice.gc.ca; Angela.Lam@justice.gc.ca; rshaw@rbs.ca; 
aman@alliancelawyers.ca; vickram@alliancelawyers.ca; bradmartyniuk@telus.net; 
lgalessiere@cglegal.ca; lwilliams@mccarthy.ca; abowron@mccarthy.ca; akovac@mccarthy.ca; 
sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca; becky@thinkuniversal.com; dfitzpatrick@burnsfitz.com; 
ljonak@burnsfitz.com; matthew@niedlaw.com; Jonathan.ross@gowlingwlg.com; 
Lorne.segal@gowlingwlg.com; Michele.hay@gowlingwlg.com; homestarholdings196@gmail.com; 
wolfgang23490@gmail.com; derekwynne@shaw.ca; michael.reid@ca.dlapiper.com; 
shannond@benningtonfinancial.ca; sarena@propanedepot.ca; gonzalo@truegritfarms.com; 
accounting@eliteprintservices.ca; jfreeman@hamiltonduncan.com; rrogers@hamiltonduncan.com; 
alaluk@hamiltonduncan.com; gpalm@hamiltonduncan.com; rob@eliteprintservices.ca;  




